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Changing Table

Foundations® Worldwide, Inc.
5216 Portside Dr, Medina OH 44256 USA • PH: 1 330.722.5033 •  FAX: 1 330.722.5037   

www.foundations.com

SafetyCraft™ Changing Table

ASSEMBLY ASSISTANCE
IMPORTANT: retain for future reference read 
carefully.
Foundations strives for the highest quality in our 
products but occasionally a missing part or problem 
can occur during assembly. 
If any parts are missing or broken or you need 
assistance with assembly, DO NOT return the 
product to your dealer. Go to our website at 
www.foundations.com or call Foundations
for assistance at 1-877-716-2757 (U.S. Only) or 
1-330-722-5033 (Monday through Friday, 9:00 
a.m.– 4:00 p.m. Eastern Time). Please have the 
model number and manufacture date available 
when you call or write us at: 
Foundations, 5216 Portside Dr. Medina OH 44256

Read all instructions BEFORE assembly and USE of product.
KEEP INSTRUCTIONS FOR FUTURE USE.

FOR CUSTOMER SERVICE CALL
1-877-716-2757 

(outside of U.S. 330-722-5033). DO NOT CALL 
RETAILER OR RESELLER FOR SERVICE 

AS THEY ARE NOT AUTHORIZED TO 
RESOLVE ANY SERVICE ISSUES.

FOR WARRANTY AND FEDERAL SAFETY 
STANDARD COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATES, 

PLEASE VISIT OUR WEBSITE AT 
www.foundations.com

Record the information for your product here:

 Model number:

 Manufacture date:

 PO number:

Model Covered: 1671047

• Adult assembly required.
• Read all instructions BEFORE assembly and USE
  of product.  
• Unpack carton, remove packing materials, 
  including poly bag. Identify and check all parts.

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
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                                                                             STEP 1

                                                                             STEP 2

A. Left End Panel 
B. Right End Panel
C. Top Panel
D. Center Shelf
E. Bottom Panel
F. Left Door
G. Right Door
H. Back Panel
Y. Lower Back Panel
I. Stop Block
J. Front Rail
K. Back Rail
L. Base Rail 
M. Paper Storage Rail
N. Mattress Assembly

O. Hex Drive Wood Screw
P. Wood Screw
Q. Dowel Pin
R. Pan Head Machine Screw
S. Flat Head Screw
T. Pull Handle
U. Hinge
V. Hinge Mounting Plate
W. Screw Clip
X. Allen Wrench 

Hardware Package
AB20166_G3
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Changing Table Parts

 PARTS LIST
Part Description                                 Part Number  Quantity

23100463
23100468
23100464
23100470
23100466
23100481
23100482
23100472
23100601
23100702
23100473
23100475

 23100479 
23100477
21100169

11200733
11200739
11200742
11200740
11200741

 11200737 
11200735
11200736
11200734
11200738

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1

30
3
38
4
24
2
4
4
24
1

 PREPARATION

AB20166_G4

J

K

Q x 4

O

O

M

AB20166_G5

C

 O x 6

P x 3

I

(JKM)
C

(JKM)

0 mm

Carefully remove and lay out all hardware and parts. 
Check quantities and match the parts list.
 Construct Changing Table on an even flat floor.
Note: during the assembly process whenever 
using screws or bolts, check each with the parts list 
by letter and size identification. Place each screw 
or bolt on the diagram of the item which is sketched 
actual size. Be sure to use the proper size specified 
in the assembly directions. If any parts are missing 
or broken or you need assistance with assembly  
 DO NOT return your product to the dealer. 
Please identify the dressing table by the model 
number identification stamped on the inside face of 
the assembly when you call or write to Foundations. 
Make note of all identification numbers and include 
this information with your request.
DO NOT Substitute Parts! 

AB20164_G2
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                                                                             STEP 3

                                                                             STEP 4

AB20166_G6

E

L

L

O x 6

0 mm

L

E

AB20166_G7

O x 8

(CJK)

A

D

(EL)

Q x 17

                                                                             STEP 5

AB20166_G8

H

B

O x 8
Q x 17

Y

D

H
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                                                                             STEP 6

AB20166_G14

56 mm
_ 5mm+

2 1/4 Inch
_ 1/8 Inch+

235 mm
_ 5mm+

9 1/4 Inch
_ 1/8 Inch+

235 mm
_ 5mm+

9 1/4 Inch
_ 1/8 Inch+

56 mm
_ 5mm+

2 1/4 Inch
_ 1/8 Inch+

W x 24

W x 24

332 mm
_ 5mm+
13 Inch
_ 1/8 Inch+

332 mm
_ 5mm+
13 Inch
_ 1/8 Inch+

332 mm
_ 5mm+
13 Inch
_ 1/8 Inch+

Y

H
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                                                                             STEP 8

AB20166_G11

T
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                                                                             STEP 9

AB20166_G10

U
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                                                                             STEP 7

AB20166_G9
S

V

V

S

V

                                                                             STEP 9

AB20166_G13
V

S
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                                                                             STEP 10

AB20166_G12

N                                                          READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE USING THIS CHANGING                       
                                                         TABLE.

                                                                      FAILURE TO FOLLOW THESE WARNINGS AND ASSEMBLY
                                                          INSTRUCTIONS COULD RESULT IN SERIOUS INJURY OR 
                                                          DEATH.

                                                          NEVER LEAVE CHILD UNATTENDED.

                                                          
                                                          AVOID SERIOUS INJURY FROM FALLING OR SLIDING OUT. 
                                                          ALWAYS USE RESTRAINT SYSTEM.

                                                          DESIGNED FOR INFANTS ONLY. AGE UP TO 3.5 YEARS AND 
                                                          WEIGHING LESS THAN 50 LBS. KEEP ONE HAND ON THE 
                                                          CHILD AT ALL TIMES.

                                                          DO NOT USE THE CHANGING TABLE IF IT IS DAMAGED OR 
                                                          BROKEN.

                                                          DO NOT ALLOW THE CHILD OR CHILDREN TO CLIMB ON THIS 
                                                          CHANGING TABLE.

                                                           UPON COMPLETION OF ASSEMBLY BE SURE ALL SCREWS,
                                                           BOLTS AND FASTENING DEVICES HAVE BEEN TIGHTENED           
                                                           SECURELY. A FREQUENT CHECK SHOULD BE MADE  OF ALL
                                                           SCREWS, BOLTS AND FASTENING DEVICES AND TIGHTEN
                                                           IF NEEDED.

WARNING:
WARNING:
WARNING:
WARNING:
WARNING:

AB20050_G9

                                                        USE OF SECURING BELT
Belt is used to secure  child while attended only, 
NEVER leave child unattended

● Lay infant on Mattress 

●  Securing Belt is placed around the infant’s torso.

● Insert the buckle ends of each belt into each other 
   until a “CLICK” is heard and ends become locked 
   together.

● Gently pull the free end of the belt strap to adjust  
   a snug fit around the infant.

● To release press in the sides and pull apart.

WARNING:
WARNING:
WARNING:

                                                           ALWAYS CLOSE DOORS WHEN NOT IN USE.

                                                           
                                                           PARCELS OR ACCESSORY ITEMS, OR BOTH, PLACED ON
                                                           THE CHANGER MAY CAUSE IT TO BECOME UNSTABLE.

                                                           DO NOT ADD PACKAGE CARRYING ACCESSORIES TO THIS
                                                           PRODUCT UNLESS APPROVED BY FOUNDATIONS. THIS 
                                                           COULD RESULT IN UNSTABLE HAZARDOUS CONDITIONS OF
                                                           THE CHANGING TABLE. 

                                                            DO NOT ALLOW CHILDREN TO CLIMB OR PLAY ON THIS  
                                                            PRODUCT. 

                                                             KEEP INSTRUCTIONS FOR FUTURE USE.

WARNING:
WARNING:
WARNING:

WARNING:
WARNING:
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SafetyCraft™ Table à langer
Modèl couverts : 1671047 

Foundations® Worldwide, Inc.
5216 Portside Dr, Medina OH 44256 É-U • Téléphone: 1 330.722.5033 •  Télécopieur: 1 330.722.5037   

www. foundations.com

Lisez toutes les instructions avant le montage et l’utilisation du produit.
CONSERVEZ CES INSTRUCTIONS À TITRE DE RÉFÉRENCE.

POUR LE SERVICE À LA CLIENTÈLE, APPELEZ LE 1-877-
716-2757 

(à l’extérieur des É-U, appelez le 1-330-722-5033). 
N’APPELEZ PAS LE VENDEUR OU LE DISTRIBUTEUR 

POUR LE SERVICE À LA CLIENTÈLE, CAR ILS NE SONT 
PAS AUTORISÉS À RÉSOUDRE CE 

GENRE DE PROBLÈMES.
POUR OBTENIR DES CERTIFICATS DE CONFORMITÉ 
AUX NORMES DE SÉCURITÉ FÉDÉRALES, VEUILLEZ 

VISITER NOTRE SITE WEB AU 
www.foundations.com

GUIDE D’ASSEMBLAGE
IMPORTANT: conserver pour consultation 
                       future - lire attentivement.
Foundations met tout en œuvre pour fabriquer des 
produits de la plus haute qualité. Néanmoins, 
malgré tous nos efforts, il arrive parfois qu’une 
pièce manque ou qu’une difficulté se présente 
pendant l’assemblage. Si une pièce est manquante 
ou brisée, ou si vous avez besoin d’aide pour 
assembler le produit, NE retournez PAS le produit 
au détaillant. Visitez notre site Web au 
www.foundations.com ou demandez de l’aide à 
Foundations en composant le 1-877-716-2757 
(É.-U. seulement) ou le 1-330-722-5033 (du lundi 
au vendredi, de 9 h 00 à 16 h 00, heure de l’Est). 
Assurez-vous de disposer du numéro de modèle 
et de la date de fabrication du produit lorsque vous 
nous appelez ou nous écrivez au : 
Foundations, 5216 Portside Dr. Medina, OH 44256

• L’assemblage doit être effectué par un adulte.
• Veuillez lire toutes les instructions AVANT de 
   commencer l’assemblage et l’utilisation du produit.
• Déballez le produit et enlevez les matériaux    
   d’emballage, y compris le sac en polyéthylène.  
   Identifiez et vérifiez toutes les pièces.

INSTRUCTIONS D’ASSEMBLAGE
Inscrivez les renseignements de votre 

produit ici :

 Numéro de modèle :

 Date de fabrication :

 No de commande :

AB20166_G1

Table à langer

                                              Maintenance Cleaning and Storage
MAINTENANCE:
Upon completion of the assembly, check to make sure all screws, bolts and connectors are tightened and secure.Periodically 
check item for damaged hardware, loose joints, missing parts or sharp edges before and after assembly and frequently during 
use. DO NOT use item if any parts are missing or broken.
If any parts are missing, broken or you need assistance  DO NOT return item to your dealer. 
Call Foundations at 330.722.5033 and include model identification numbers recorded on page 1. 
DO NOT substitute parts.
CLEANING: 
Mix a mild solution of gentle dishwashing soap and water, apply to surface using a clean cloth lightly dampened in the solution. 
Rinse well with clear water using a soft clean cloth, then dry all surfaces with a soft dry cloth. 
DO NOT use abrasive cleaners or any cleaners with harsh chemicals that would contact a child’s skin, scouring pads, steel 
wool or coarse rags. This item should be treated the same as any fine furniture. When storing crib use caution as extreme 
temperature or humidity changes could be harmful. Use caution when a vaporizer is in use. Always aim vapor stream away from 
crib as well as away from any wood furniture item. 
STORAGE:
After completing the assembly the user is advised to read and be aware of 
ALL WARNINGS, CAUTIONS, CLEANING, STORAGE USE AND MAINTENANCE notices in these 
directions. 

5216 Portside Dr.
Medina Ohio 44256 USA
Telephone: 330.722.5033
Fax: 330.722.5037
www.foundations.com

IMPORTED BY:
Foundations Worldwide Inc.
35 Ironside Cresent, Unit b
Scarborough, Ontario, Canada M1X 1G5
330.722.5033
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Parties de Coiffeuse

Crèche Parties

 LISTE DES PIÈCES
Description des pièces                     Numéro de pièce  Quantité

PRÉPARATION
Déballez, puis étalez avec soin devant vous tout le 
matériel. Consultez la liste des pièces pour vous as-
surer qu’il ne manque rien. Construire Coiffeuse sur 
un sol même plat.
Remarque : lors de l’assemblage, avant d’utiliser les 
vis et les boulons, vérifiez chaque pièce en 
comparant la lettre et la taille dans la liste des 
ferrures. Placez la vis ou le boulon sur le dessin, 
tracé à la taille réelle. Veillez à choisir la bonne 
grosseur indiquée dans ces instructions. Si une 
pièce est manquante ou brisée, ou si vous avez 
besoin d’aide pour assembler le produit,
  NE retournez PAS le produit au détaillant. 
Veuillez identifier le lit Parisian Coiffeuse le 
numéro d’identification du modèle indiqué sur à 
Foundations. Prenez note de tous les numéros 
d’identification et fournissez ces informations lors de 
votre demande.
NE substituez PAS de pièces! AB20166_G3
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AB20164_G2

A B C

D E F

G

H

I
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K
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N

Y

A. Panneau Gauche Fin
B. Panneau Droit Fin
C. Panneau supérieur
D. Centre de conservation
E. Panneau inférieur
F. Porte gauche
G. Droit Door
H. Panneau arrière
Y. Panneau arrière inférieur
I. Bloc d’arrêt
J. Rail avant
K. Rail arrière
L. Base de rail
M. De stockage du papier ferroviaire
N. Assemblée matelas

O. Hex Entraînement Vis à bois
P. Vis à bois
Q. Goupille
R. Pan Head Screw Machine
S. Vis à tête plate
T. Poignée
U. Charnière
V. Charnière plaque de montage
W. Clip Vis
X. Clé Allen

                                                                             ÉTAPE 1

                                                                          ÉTAPE 2

AB20166_G4

J

K

Q x 4

O

O

M

AB20166_G5

C

 O x 6

P x 3

I

(JKM)
C

(JKM)

0 mm

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1

30
3
38
4
24
2
4
4
24
1

23100463
23100468
23100464
23100470
23100466
23100481
23100482
23100472
23100601
23100702
23100473
23100475

 23100479 
23100477
21100169

11200733
11200739
11200742
11200740
11200741

 11200737 
11200735
11200736
11200734
11200738
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                                                                               ÉTAPE 3

                                                                             ÉTAPE 4

AB20166_G6

E

L

L

O x 6

0 mm

L

E

AB20166_G7

O x 8

(CJK)

A

D

(EL)

Q x 17

                                                                             ÉTAPE 5

                                                                             ÉTAPE 6

AB20166_G8

H

B

O x 8
Q x 17

Y

D

H

Y
D

AB20166_G14

56 mm
_ 5mm+

2 1/4 Inch
_ 1/8 Inch+

235 mm
_ 5mm+

9 1/4 Inch
_ 1/8 Inch+

235 mm
_ 5mm+

9 1/4 Inch
_ 1/8 Inch+

56 mm
_ 5mm+

2 1/4 Inch
_ 1/8 Inch+

W x 24

W x 24

332 mm
_ 5mm+
13 Inch
_ 1/8 Inch+

332 mm
_ 5mm+
13 Inch
_ 1/8 Inch+

332 mm
_ 5mm+
13 Inch
_ 1/8 Inch+

Y

H
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                                                                             ÉTAPE 8

AB20166_G11
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U

                                                                             ÉTAPE 9

AB20166_G10

U
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3

1

V

1

2
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2
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                                                                             ÉTAPE 7

AB20166_G9
S

V

V

S

V

                                                                             ÉTAPE 10

AB20166_G13
V

S

S
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                                                                             ÉTAPE 11

AB20166_G12

N

AB20050_G9

                                            UTILISATION DE FIXATION CEINTURE
La ceinture doit être utilisée pour attacher l’enfant 
pendant qu’il est langé, ne laissez JAMAIS un en-
fant sans surveillance sur la table à langer

● Couchez l’enfant sur le matelas. 

● Sécurisation Ceinture est placé autour du torse de  
    l’enfant.

● Insérez les extrémités des boucles de chaque 
   ceinture de maintien l’une dans l’autre; vous 
   entendrez alors un « CLIC », signalant que la   
   ceinture est bouclée.

● Tirez délicatement le bout libre de la courroie de la 
   ceinture pour un ajustement plus serré.

● Pour détacher la ceinture de maintien, appuyez 
   sur les côtés de la boucle et tirez pour les séparer.

AVERTISSEMENT:

AVERTISSEMENT:

                                                                                           
                                                                                           LIRE TOUTES LES INSTRUCTIONS AVANT 
                                                      D’UTILISER CE TABLE À LANGER.
                                                                      

                                                                                           LE NON-RESPECT DE CES AVERTISSE
                                                       MENTS ET INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE PEUT ENTRAÎNER DES       
                                                       BLESSURES GRAVES OU LA MORT.

                                                                                            NE JAMAIS LAISSER UN ENFANT SANS 
                                                       SURVEILLANCE.

                                                          
                                                                                            ÉVITER DES BLESSURES GRAVES DE 
                                                         CHUTE OU GLISSE. TOUJOURS UTILISER UN SYSTÈME DE 
                                                         RETENUE.

                                                                                            CONÇU POUR NOURRISSONS SEULEMENT. 
                                                          AGE JUSQU’À 3,5 ANS ET PESANT MOINS DE 50 LBS. GARDER 
                                                          UNE MAIN SUR L’ENFANT EN TOUT TEMPS.

                                                                                            NE PAS UTILISER LA TABLE DE MUTATION 
                                                           SI ELLE EST ENDOMMAGÉ OU CASSÉ.
                                                          
                                                                                            NE PAS LAISSER L’ENFANT OU LES 
                                                           ENFANTS MONTÉE SUR CE CHANGEMENT TABLE.

                                                                                            À LA FIN DE L’ASSEMBLÉE VEILLER 
                                                            TOUTES LES VIS, BOULONS ET DISPOSITIFS DE FIXATION 
                                                            ONT ÉTÉ SERRÉ. A VERIFIER SOUVENT IL CONVIENT DE 
                                                            TOUS LES VISSERIE ET DISPOSITIFS DE FIXATION ET 
                                                            SERRER SI NÉCESSAIRE.

AVERTISSEMENT:
AVERTISSEMENT:
AVERTISSEMENT:
AVERTISSEMENT:

AVERTISSEMENT:
AVERTISSEMENT:

                                                                                            TOUJOURS FERMEZ LES PORTES 
                                                             LORSQU’IL NE SERT PAS.

                                                                                             COLIS OU ARTICLES ACCESSOIRE, OU LES 
                                                              DEUX, MIS SUR LE CHANGER PEUT PROVOQUER IL DEVE
                                                              NIR INSTABLE.

                                                                                             NE PAS AJOUTER FORFAIT PORTAGE À CE 
                                                              PRODUIT QU’APRÈS APPROUVÉ PAR LES FONDATIONS. 
                                                              CELA POURRAIT CAUSER DES CONDITIONS DANGEREUSES 
                                                              DE INSTABLE LA TABLE À LANGER. 

                                                                                             NE LAISSEZ PAS LES ENFANTS GRIMPER 
                                                              OU JOUER SUR CE PRODUIT.

                                                                                             CONSERVER LES INSTRUCTIONS POUR  
                                                               UTILISATION FUTURE.

AVERTISSEMENT:
AVERTISSEMENT:

AVERTISSEMENT:

AVERTISSEMENT:
AVERTISSEMENT:
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                                                  Entretien Nettoyage et stockage
ENTRETIEN :
Lorsque l’assemblage est terminé, vérifiez que tous les boulons, vis et raccords sont fermement serrés. Vérifiez régu-
lièrement si la table à langer comporte des ferrures endommagées, des joints desserrés, des pièces manquantes ou 
des rebords acérés avant et après l’assemblage et fréquemment lorsque la table à langer est utilisée. N’utilisez PAS ce 
produit si l’une ou l’autre des pièces est manquante ou endommagée.
Si une pièce est manquante ou brisée, ou si vous avez besoin d’aide, NE retournez PAS le produit à votre détaillant. 
Appelez Foundations® au 1-330-722-5033 et indiquez les numéros d’identification du modèle indiqués à la page 11. 
NE substituez PAS de pièces.

NETTOYAGE : 
Essuyez le meuble avec un chiffon doux, humecté d’une solution d’eau et de détergent à vaisselle doux. Rincez à fond 
avec un chiffon doux imbibé d’eau claire et essuyez bien toutes les surfaces avec un chiffon doux et sec. 
N’utilisez PAS de tampons à récurer, de laine d’acier ou de chiffons rêches ou encore de nettoyants abrasifs ou con-
tenant des produits chimiques forts qui pourraient entrer en contact avec la peau de l’enfant. Ce produit doit être 
entretenu comme tout autre meuble de bonne qualité. Faites preuve de prudence lors de l’entreposage de la table à 
langer, car les changements extrêmes de température ou d’humidité peuvent abîmer ce meuble. Faites preuve de pru-
dence lorsqu’un vaporiseur est utilisé. Dirigez toujours le jet de vapeur loin de la table à langer et de tout autre meuble 
en bois. 

ENTREPOSAGE :
Lorsque vous aurez terminé l’assemblage, nous vous conseillons de lire à nouveau TOUS les sujets traités dans cette 
notice explicative (AVERTISSEMENTS, MISES EN GARDE, NETTOYAGE, RANGEMENT, UTILISATION et ENTRETIEN) 
afin de bien les maîtriser.

IMPORTED BY:
Foundations Worldwide Inc.
35 Ironside Cresent, Unit b
Scarborough, Ontario, Canada M1X 1G5
330.722.5033

5216 Portside Dr.
Medina Ohio 44256 USA
Telephone: 330.722.5033
Fax: 330.722.5037
www.foundations.com

AB20166_G1

Mesa Para Cambiar Pañales

Foundations® Worldwide, Inc.
5216 Portside Dr, Medina OH 44256 USA • PH: 1 330.722.5033 •  FAX: 1 330.722.5037   

www.foundations.com

SafetyCraft™ Mesa Para Cambiar Pañales

AYUDA CON EL MONTAJE
IMPORTANTE: conservar para futuras referen-
cias leer atentamente.
Foudations se esfuerza para la más alta calidad 
en nuestra productos, pero de vez en cuando una 
parte que falta o problema puede ocurrir durante el 
montaje.
Si falta alguna pieza o rotos, o que necesitan
asistencia con el armado, no se vuelve a la
producto a su distribuidor. Ir a nuestro sitio web en
www.foundations.com o llame a Foundations
para la asistencia al 1-877-716-2757 (EE.UU. 
solamente) o 1-330-722-5033 (de lunes a viernes, 
de 9:00 a.m.- 16:00 hora del este). Tenga a mano 
los números de modelo y fecha de fabricación 
disponibles cuando llame o escríbanos a:
Foundations, 5216 Portside Dr. Medina OH 
44256

Lea todas las instrucciones antes del montaje y el uso del producto.
GUARDAR ESTAS CONSIGNAS PARA USO FUTURO.

LLAMADA DE SERVICIO AL CLIENTE
1-877-716-2757

(Fuera de EE.UU. 330-722-5033). NO LLAMES
DISTRIBUIDOR O VENDEDOR PARA EL SERVICIO

YA QUE NO ESTÁ AUTORIZADO A
SERVICIO RESOLVER CUALQUIER PROBLEMA.

DE GARANTÍA Y SEGURIDAD FEDERAL
CERTIFICADOS DE CUMPLIMIENTO ESTÁNDAR, 

POR FAVOR VISITE NUESTRO SITIO WEB
www.foundations.com

Anote la información para su producto aquí:

 Número de modelo:

 Fecha de fabricacion:

 PO número:

Cubierta Modelo: 1671047

• ensamblado por un adulto.
• Lea todas las instrucciones antes de armar este
   de producto.
• Caja Desempaquetar, retire los materiales de em
   balaje, incluyendo bolsas de polietileno. Identificar 
   y se les presentarán todas partes.

INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE
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El paquete de Hardware

Cambio de partes de la mesa

 LISTA DE PARTES
Parte Descripción                             Número de pieza  Cantidad

PREPARACIÓN
AB20164_G2

A B C

D E F

G

H

I

J

K

L M

N

Y

Retirar con cuidado y diseñar todo el hardware 
y partes. Compruebe cantidades y que coincida 
con la lista de piezas.
  Construir el vector cambiante en un piso plano 
uniforme.
Nota: durante el proceso de montaje cada vez
mediante tornillos o pernos, compruebe cada 
uno con la lista de piezas por carta e identifi-
cación tamaño. Coloque cada tornillo o perno 
en el diagrama del tema que se esbozó tamaño 
real. Asegúrese de utilizar el tamaño apropiado 
especificado en las instrucciones de montaje. 
Si falta alguna pieza o rotos o si necesita ayuda 
para ensamblar
  NO devuelva el producto al distribuidor. Por 
favor identifique el tocador de la identificación 
del número de modelo estampado en la cara 
interior del conjunto cuando llame o escriba a 
fundaciones. Tome nota de todos los números 
de identificación e incluir esta información con 
su solicitud.
No sustituya piezas!

AB20166_G3

V

P

W

R

T

U

Q

S

O

X

A. Panel Left End
B. Panel Derecho Fin
C. Panel superior
D. Estante central
E. Panel Inferior
F. Puerta izquierda
G. puerta derecha
H. Panel posterior
Y. Bajo el panel posterior 
I. Parar Bloquear
J. Carril delantero
K. Volver Rail
L. Rail Base
M. Almacenamiento de papel Rail
N. Asamblea Colchón

O. Hex Drive Tornillo para madera
P. Tornillo para madera
P: Pasador de espiga
R. Pan Cabeza de husillo roscado
S. Tornillo de cabeza plana
T. Tirador
U. Bisagra
V. bisagra placa de montaje
W. tornillo de la abrazadera
X. llave Allen
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                                             USO DE FIJACIÓN DE LA CORREA
El cinturón se utiliza para asegurar niño 
mientras la asistencia únicamente, NUNCA deje 
al niño solo

● Bebé Lay en el colchón

● Fijación de la correa se coloca alrededor del torso 
   del niño.

● Inserte los extremos de la hebilla del cinturón de 
   cada una en la otra hasta que un “clic” que se 
   escucha y termina convertido bloqueado juntos.

● Retire con cuidado el extremo libre de la correa 
   del cinturón para ajustar un ajuste perfecto 
   alrededor del bebé.

● Para liberar prensa en los lados y separe.
 

                                                                              LEA TODAS LAS INSTRUCCIONES ANTES DE 
                                                          USAR ESTE CAMBIADOR.
                                                                      
                                                                              NO SEGUIR ESTAS ADVERTENCIAS Y ASSEMBLY
                                                          INSTRUCTIONS PUEDEN PRODUCIR LESIONES GRAVES O 
                                                          MUERTE.

                                                                              NUNCA DEJE AL NIÑO DESATENDIDO.

                                                                               EVITAR GRAVES LESIONES POR CAÍDAS O 
                                                          RESBALONES. SIEMPRE USE EL SISTEMA DE SUJECIÓN.

                                                                               IDEAL PARA LOS NIÑOS SOLAMENTE. HASTA 3,5 
                                                           AÑOS Y QUE PESEN MENOS DE 50 LIBRAS EDAD. 
                                                           MANTENGA UNA MANO SOBRE EL NIÑO EN TODO 
                                                           MOMENTO.

                                                                               NO USE LA MESA DE CAMBIO SI ESTÁ DAÑADO O 
                                                          ROTO.

                                                                               NO PERMITA QUE EL NIÑO O LOS NIÑOS SE SUB
                                                           AN A ESTE MESA DE CAMBIO.

                                                                               AL TERMINAR DE MONTAJE ASEGÚRESE QUE               
                                                            TODOS LOS TORNILLOS, PERNOS Y DISPOSITIVOS DE 
                                                            SUJECIÓN SE HAN ENDURECIDO SEGURA. A VERIFICAR 
                                                            CON FRECUENCIA DEBE HACERSE DE TODOS LOS 
                                                            TORNILLOS, PERNOS Y DISPOSITIVOS DE SU JECIÓN Y 
                                                            APRIETE SI ES NECESARIO.

ADVERTENCIA:
ADVERTENCIA:
ADVERTENCIA:
ADVERTENCIA:
ADVERTENCIA:

ADVERTENCIA:
ADVERTENCIA:
ADVERTENCIA:

                                                                              SIEMPRE PUERTAS SE CIERRAN CUANDO NO 
                                                            ESTÉ EN USO.

                                                                              PAQUETES O ACCESORIOS, O AMBOS, SITUADAS 
                                                           EN EL INTRODUCTOR PUEDE HACER QUE SE VUELVA 
                                                           INESTABLE.

                                                                              NO AÑADIR PAQUETE DE ACCESORIOS A 
                                                           PERCIBIR DICHO PRODUCTO A MENOS APROBADO POR LAS 
                                                           FUNDACIONES. ESTO PODRÍA RESULTAR EN CONDICIONES 
                                                           PELIGROSAS INESTABLE DE LA MESA DE CAMBIO. 

                                                                               NO PERMITA LOS NIÑOS TREPEN O REPRODUCIR 
                                                           EN ESTE PRODUCTO.

                                                                              GUARDAR ESTAS CONSIGNAS PARA USO 
                                                           FUTURO.

ADVERTENCIA:
ADVERTENCIA:
ADVERTENCIA:

ADVERTENCIA:
ADVERTENCIA:
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                                  Mantenimiento Limpieza y Almacenamiento
MANTENIMIENTO:
Una vez finalizado el montaje, compruebe que todos los tornillos, pernos y conectores estén apretados y secure. Periodically 
elemento de verificación de piezas dañadas, conexiones sueltas, piezas faltantes o bordes filosos antes y después del montaje 
y con frecuencia durante el uso. NO utilice artículo si falta alguna pieza o roto.
Si falta alguna pieza, roto o si necesita asistencia NO devuelva el artículo a su distribuidor.
Foundations llamar al 330.722.5033 e incluir números de identificación de modelo registradas en la página 21.
NO sustituya partes.
LIMPIEZA:
Mezcle una solución suave de jabón para lavar platos suave y agua, aplique a la superficie con un paño limpio, ligeramente 
humedecido en la solución. Enjuague bien con agua limpia con un paño limpio y suave, luego seque todas las superficies con 
un paño suave y seco. 
NO use limpiadores abrasivos o limpiadores con productos químicos perjudiciales que pondría en contacto con la piel de un 
niño, estropajos, lana de acero o trapos gruesos. Este artículo debe ser tratado de la misma manera que cualquier muebles 
finos. Al almacenar la cuna tenga precaución extrema como
cambios de temperatura o humedad podría ser perjudicial. Tenga cuidado cuando un vaporizador está en uso. Siempre apunte 
corriente de vapor lejos de la cuna, así como lejos de cualquier elemento de mobiliario de madera.
ALMACENAMIENTO:
Después de completar el montaje se recomienda al usuario leer y estar al tanto de TODAS las advertencias, precauciones, la 
limpieza use almacenamiento y mantenimiento contenidas en estas direcciones.

5216 Portside Dr.
Medina Ohio 44256 USA
Telephone: 330.722.5033
Fax: 330.722.5037
www.foundations.com

IMPORTADO POR:
Foundations Worldwide Inc.
35 Ironside Cresent, Unit b
Scarborough, Ontario, Canada M1X 1G5
330.722.5033


